

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS2373A-3)  
1.2 to S.F. No. 2373 as follows:

1.3 Page 2, delete lines 15 to 24

1.4 Page 5, after line 2, insert:

1.5	"Subd.10. <b>Construction Codes and Licensing</b>	<u>500,000</u>	<u>500,000</u>
-----	---	----------------	----------------

1.6 These appropriations are for initiatives to  
1.7 promote mental health in the construction  
1.8 industry and prevent suicide and may be used  
1.9 for outreach, education, development of  
1.10 resources related to stigma reduction and  
1.11 worksite strategies, and grants to industry  
1.12 groups for related activities. These are onetime  
1.13 appropriations and are available until June 30,  
1.14 2027."

1.15 Correct the subdivision and section totals and the appropriations by fund

1.16 Page 24, line 34, after "dealer" insert ", park owner,"

1.17 Page 25, line 3, after "dealer" insert ", park owner,"

1.18 Page 25, line 7, after "Home" insert ", as prescribed in this section,"

1.19 Page 26, line 4, after "dealer" insert ", park owner,"

1.20 Page 30, line 2, before "The" insert "Unless otherwise established in this section," and  
1.21 strike "shall" and insert "may"

1.22 Page 30, line 5, strike "shall" and insert "may"

1.23 Page 37, delete section 1, and insert:

1.24 "Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2024, section 177.253, subdivision 1, is amended to read:

1.25 Subdivision 1. **Rest breaks.** An employer must allow each employee adequate time  
1.26 from work a rest break of at least 15 minutes or enough time to utilize the nearest convenient  
1.27 restroom, whichever is longer, within each four consecutive hours of work to utilize the  
1.28 nearest convenient restroom."

1.29 Page 38, delete section 3, and insert:

2.1 "Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2024, section 177.254, subdivision 1, is amended to read:

2.2 Subdivision 1. **Meal break.** An employer must ~~permit~~ allow each employee who is

2.3 working for ~~eight~~ six or more consecutive hours ~~sufficient time to eat~~ a meal break of at

2.4 least 30 minutes."